SFC Education Subcommittee
Senate Member Proposed Amendments 2016

Line #| Page # Agency Amend. # Title Patron Co-Patrons GF S FY17 GF S FY18 Biennial GF$ | NGF $ FY17 | NGF $ FY18 | Biennial NGF $

1 1 Leg 1 #5s Joint Subcommittee on PreK Hanger
Date

2 12 e 1 #7s Jomt‘Subcommlttee on SOQ Locke
Funding

3 | 2 DOE 132 41 | VOrkeroup on serving Stuart
students with disabilities
DOE/OCS Education Services

4 2-3 DOE 132 #2s |in Psychiatric or Residential Hanger
Placements

Deeds, Edwards

DOE - Seclusion and ’ ’

5 3 DOE 132 #3s Restraint us! Favola Garrett, McEachin, $150,000 $150,000

Miller, Saslaw, Vogel

Student A tG th

6 | 34 DOE 133 #1s |2 UCENTASSESSMENTBIOWEN | ) bougle
Model
Technol Assi

7 | as DOE 135 #15 || eCNnology Assistance Alexander |  Lewis, Wagner $350,000 $800,000 |  $1,150,000
Services - eMediaVA
VA Student Training and

8 5 DOE 135 #2s |Refurbishment (VA STAR) Surovell McPike $50,000 $50,000 $100,000
Computer Program
VA Student Training and

) Barker, Black,

9 5-6 DOE 135 #3s |Refurbishment (STAR) Stuart McPike. Vogel $50,000 $50,000 $100,000
Computer Program » VOB
VA Virtual School -

10| 6 DOE 137 #1s rtual schoo Carrico $275,000 $275,000
Administrative Start-up
DOE - Fund Board of

11 6-7 DOE 137 #3s |Education Meeting Per Ruff $10,000 $10,000 $20,000
Diems
Mixed-deli P hool

12 | 7 | DirectAid | 138#1s GrI:sts LA S Howell $1,500,000 |  $1,500,000 |  $3,000,000
Kai Freed Schools of

13 | 7 | DirectAid | 138#2s V‘?r';?:iaree oM SENOOIS OF 1 Alexander $30,000 $30,000 $60,000
NAP - Achievable D -

14 | 78 | DirectAid | 13843s | = Cchievadieream Wagner
Clarification tax credits

15 8 Direct Aid 138 #4s |Project Discovery Norment $750,000 $750,000 $1,500,000
Children's Science Center

16 8-9 Direct Aid 138 #6s |Elementary School Howell Petersen $100,000 $100,000 $200,000
Programming
Nati 1B Teach

17 | 9 | Directaid | 138#7s |\ational Board Teacher Howell $75,000 $75,000 $150,000
Certification
El tary School

18 | 9-10 | DirectAid | 138#8s |- oY >CnoO Miller $250,000 $250,000 $500,000
Innovation Grants

19 10 Direct Aid 138 #9s |Denbigh Aviation Academy Miller $900,000 $750,000 $1,650,000

Page 1




SFC Education Subcommittee
Senate Member Proposed Amendments 2016

Line #] Page # Agency Amend. # Title Patron Co-Patrons GF S FY17 GF S FY18 Biennial GF$ | NGF $ FY17 | NGF $ FY18 | Biennial NGF $
Virginia Air & S Cent
20 | 10 | DirectAid |138#10s [ &2 A& SPACCEENLEr |\ ent $2,487,500 |  $1,948,500 |  $4,436,000
Program and Research Study
21 | 10-11| Direct Aid 138 #11s |Jobs for VA Graduates Carrico $200,000 $200,000 $400,000
22 11 Direct Aid | 138 #12s |Project Discovery Barker $750,000 $750,000 $1,500,000
23 | 11-12 | Direct Aid | 138 #13s |Project Discovery McEachin $750,000 $750,000 $1,500,000
Middle Peninsula Schools-
24 12 Direct Aid | 138 #14s |Rappahannock Community Lewis $25,000 $25,000
College
Greater Roanoke Valley
25 12 Direct Aid 138 #15s |Career & Technical Edwards $100,000 $100,000
Education Partnership
General Douglas MacArthur
26 13 Direct Aid | 138 #16s |Foundation educational Alexander $50,000 $50,000 $100,000
programs
State Aid to Public Libraries -
27 | 13 | DirectAid | 138#17s [> o G O PUBICHDIANES 1| o et $1,500,000 |  $1,500,000 |  $3,000,000
Summer Reading Programs
28 | 13-14| Direct Aid | 138 #18s |Extend School Year Funding Dance $2,000,000 $2,000,000
29 14 Direct Aid 138 #19s |Teacher Improvement Fund Saslaw Norment $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $4,000,000
Allow school districts to use
funds appropriated for
30 | 14-15| Direct Aid 139 #1s ([teacher pay raises to Sturtevant
implement plans to
decompress pay step scales
5 -
31 | 15 | Directaid | 130425 |16 P3Yincrease forall Sturtevant $166,967,593 | $174,921,197 | $341,888,790
public school teachers
Establish an Advanced
32 | 15-16| Direct Aid 139 #3s |Placement Start- Saslaw $500,000 $500,000 $1,000,000
up/Expansion Grant
. Barker, Ebbin, Favola,
Cost of Competing Marsden, Petersen
33 16 Direct Aid 139 #5s |Adjustment for Support Howell ! ! $39,020,032 $39,020,032
. Saslaw, Surovell,
Positions
Wexton
Barker, Ebbin,
English as a Second Favola, Marsden,
34 | 16-17| DirectAid | 139#6s | o Howell v $10,000,000 | $10,000,000 | $20,000,000
Language learners Petersen, Saslaw,
Surovell, Wexton
STEM Grant f lified
35 | 17 | DirectAid | 139 #7s rant for Qualifie Stanley $500,000 $500,000 |  $1,000,000

Schools

Page 2




SFC Education Subcommittee
Senate Member Proposed Amendments 2016

Line #] Page # Agency Amend. # Title Patron Co-Patrons GF S FY17 GF S FY18 Biennial GF$ | NGF $ FY17 | NGF $ FY18 | Biennial NGF $
STEM Robotics Grant Fund
36 | 17 | DirectAid | 139#8s OPOHIEs Brant Fun Stanley $100,000 $100,000 $200,000
(SB 246)
. . Virginia Preschool Initiative - .
37 | 17-18 Direct Aid 139 #9s . Miller $1,384,806 $1,389,805 $2,774,611
2% Increase in PPA
Thomas Jefferson High
38 18 Direct Aid | 139 #10s |School for Science and Saslaw $76,857 $78,234 $155,091
Technology
VA Digital Textbook
39 18 Direct Aid | 139 #11s |Marketplace & Resource Hanger $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $5,000,000
Center
40 | 19 | Directaid | 139 #125 |VA Virtual School -PerPupil | -
Funding
Student-Athlete C i
41 | 19 | DirectAid | 139 #13s POUH;:S Ee HONCussIon 1 carrico $200,000 $200,000 $400,000
English S d
42 |19-20| Direct Aid | 139 #14s |81 35 @ Secon Vogel $10,000,000 | $10,000,000 | $20,000,000
Language learners
hools - ital
43 | 20 | Directaid | 139#15s |SCNO0IS - Capita Alexander $50,000,000 | $50,000,000 | $100,000,000
improvements grants
. . 2% Teacher Salary Increase . .
a4 20 Direct Aid 139 #17s in July 2016 Chafin Carrico $83,326,300 $87,461,680 | $170,787,980
. . Expand Virginia Preschool
45 21 Direct Aid 139 #19s Initiative Edwards $17,288,295 $17,334,879 $34,623,174
46 | 21-22| Direct Aid | 139 #21s |Contracting for quality Howell $3,927,286 $4,071,215 $7,998,501
Schools - Capital
47 | 22 | DirectAid | 139#22s |20 =P1A Lucas $50,000,000 | $50,000,000 | $100,000,000
improvements grants
R G 's School
48 | 22 | DirectAid | 139#23s | C OVE BOVENONS SENOOI |y 0e) $234,883 $317,014 $551,897
Funding Cap
49 23 Direct Aid | 139 #24s |Virginia Reading Corps Dunnavant
50 | 23 | Directaid | 139#25s [0St Of Competing Black Barker, McPike, | 39 020,032 $39,020,032
Adjustment in FY 17 Vogel
Barker, H Il
51 |23-24| DirectAid | 139 #26s [SOQ Related to ESL Favola arker, nowetl, $15,434,076 | $16,460,147 | $31,894,223
Reeves, Wexton
52 24 Direct Aid 139 #27s Virginia Pr.es.cP-]f)ol Initiative Favola Petersen, Reeves,
Student Eligibility Wexton
. . Virginia Preschool Initiative -
53 24 Direct Aid 139 #28s . Vogel $1,400,000 $2,800,000 $4,200,000
2% Increase in PPA
Offset loss due to Local
54 |24-25| DirectAid | 139#29s [~ o' ooo duetoroca McEachin $1,500,000 |  $1,500,000 |  $3,000,000
Composite Index update
Pre K-3 At Risk Lit
55 25 Direct Aid | 139 #30s re sk Heracy Hanger Carrico, McEachin

Technology

Page 3




SFC Education Subcommittee
Senate Member Proposed Amendments 2016

Line #] Page # Agency Amend. # Title Patron Co-Patrons GF S FY17 GF S FY18 Biennial GF$ | NGF $ FY17 | NGF $ FY18 | Biennial NGF $
SCHEV - Fund Eligibility
| for VA Mili
56 | 26 SCHEV 144 g1 | crease for VA Military Stuart $2,182,454 |  $2,520,734 |  $4,703,188
Survivors and Dependents
Program
HEV - Fund TAG P
57 | 26 SCHEV 14442 |°C und TAG Program Ruff $6,000,000 |  $6,000,000
Increase
SCHEV - Fund 5% Tuiti
58 |26-27| scHEv Laan3s |00 und =7 furtion Edwards $87,900,000 | $87,900,000 | $175,800,000
SCHEYV - Create and Fund the
59 | 27 SCHEV 144 #4s |VA Education Scholarship Garrett $9,200,000 |  $9,200,000 | $18,400,000
Program
HEV - Fund Longitudinal
60 | 27 SCHEV 146 #1s |°C = L2 I [ — $50,000 $50,000 $100,000
Data System and Report
SCHEV - Fund COY
Recommendation on Carrico, Chafin,
61 28 SCHEV 146 #2s [Recreational Substance Use Favola Hanger, Howell, $25,000 $25,000
Awareness Issue Education Marsden
Programs
SCHEV - HE In-State Tuition
62 |2829| scHEv 146#3s [0 , UHON 1 ot rtevant $50,000 $50,000 $100,000
Limit to Two Times Inflation
SCHEV - Administer Fixed
63 | 29 SCHEV 146 #4s minister Fixe Sturtevant $50,000 $50,000 $100,000
Four Year Tuition rates
HEV - Fund f
64 | 29 SCHEV 146 55 |SCHEY - Create Fund for Saslaw $500,000 | $1,000,000 | $1,500,000
Excellence and Innovation
CNU - Fund Expansion of .
65 | 2930 CNU 150 #1s ) Miller $324,523 $741,766 |  $1,066,289 | $208,356 | $476,242 $684,598
Instructional Faculty
CNU - Fund Salary |
66 | 30 CNU 150 #2s una Saiary INCreases |- vriller $1,013,234 | $1,948012 | $2,961,246 | $650,533 | $1,250,694 |  $1,901,227
for Faculty and Staff
67 | 3031 CNU 150 #35 |C\Y - Fund Technology Miller $1,329,252 $395,000 |  $1,724,252
Infrastructure Investment
CWM - Fund New Faciliti
68 | 31 CWM 154 #1s - Pun@ Newraciities | Norment $549,987 $552,472 | $1,102,459 | $871,168 | $875,105| $1,746,273
Coming On-Line
VIMS - | B
69 | 31 VIMS 162 #1s inerease Base Norment $1,430,719 $954,875 | $2,385,594
Operating Support
VIMS - Fund Pilot Exhibition
70 | 31-32 VIMS 162 #2s |& Educational Programs Wagner $250,000 $250,000 $500,000
with The Mariners' Museum
VIMS - | Graduat
71| 32 VIMS 163 #1s | 0 nereaseraduate o ment $325,000 $325,000 $650,000
Financial Aid
GMU -E Retenti
72 |3233| Gmu 165 #1s mergency Retention]  owell $5,700,000 |  $5,700,000 | $11,400,000

of Top Talent Funding

Page 4




SFC Education Subcommittee

Senate Member Proposed Amendments 2016

Line #] Page # Agency Amend. # Title Patron Co-Patrons GF S FY17 GF S FY18 Biennial GF$ | NGF $ FY17 | NGF $ FY18 | Biennial NGF $
GMU - Fund Hylt Barker, Ebbi
73 | 33 GMU 165 #2s und fyiton McPike arker, tbbm, $125,000 $125,000 $250,000
Performing Arts Center Favola, Howell
GMU - Fund Life Sci Barker, Ebbin, Favol
78 | 33 GMU 165 #3s |- o runditesciences McPike |0 <o SbRIn, Favola, $75,000 $75,000
Building Signage Howell
GMU - Increase Graduate
75 |3334| Gmu 166 #1s -rease Lradu Vogel $1,200,000 | $1,200,000 |  $2,400,000
Student Financial Assistance
GMU - Fund Barker, McPik
76 | 34 GMU 167 #1s orund _ Saslaw cllsdip WAL $3,500,000 | $4,000,000 | $7,500,000
Multidisciplinary Institutes Howell
IMU -1 Faculty for In-
77 | 3435 MU 169 #1s nerease Facuity Ioring - janger $1,099,535 |  $2,546,291 | $3,645,826 | $1,191,162 | $2,758,481 |  $3,949,643
State Enrollment Growth
ODU - Fund C Ith
78 | 35 oDU 181 #1s unc Lommonweatth |- \y oner $1,000,000 | $3,000,000| $4,000,000
Center for Cyber Resilience
UMW - Increase Operatin
79 [3536| umw 1891 |0 perating | peeves $1,600,000 |  $1,600,000 |  $3,200,000
UMW - Economic
80 36 UMW 191 #1s |Development Partnership Reeves
Language
UMW - Fund Operating
81 36 umMw 194 #1s |Support for James Monroe Reeves $50,000 $50,000 $100,000
Museum
UVA - Fund Undergraduat
82 | 36-37 UVA 196 #1s NG YNAETEraduate | o nger $3,447,147 | $3,980,285 | $7,427,432 | $5,292,300 | $7,188,200 | $12,480,500
Enrollment Growth
VA - Fund IT Securi
83 | 37 UVA 196 #2s |UVA - Fund IT Security Hanger $7,766,800 |  $5,236,300 | $13,003,100
Enhancement Program
UVA - Fund Partnership with
84 | 37-38 UVA 196 #3s [the Virginia Repertory McDougle McEachin $125,000 $125,000 $250,000
Theatre
UVA - Fund VFH Di
85 | 38 UVA 196 #4s Virginiau” ISCOVEIY | Hanger Deeds, Howell $250,000 $250,000 $500,000
UVA -Wise - Fund
86 | 38-39| UVA-Wise 203 #1s |Operations for New Library Carrico Chafin $683,190 $683,190 $1,366,380 $406,428 $406,428 $812,856
Opening
UVA-Wise - Fund
87 | 39 | uvAwise | 203#2s |Recruitment to Expand Carrico Chafin $166,135 $186,472 $352,607 | $115449 | $129,583 $245,032
Retention and Graduation
UVA-Wise - Increase
Production of STEM-H
88 |39-40| UVA-Wise | 203#3s | CouctoOn© Carrico Chafin $157,289 $157,289 $314,578 | $109,303 | $109,303 $218,606

Degrees - STEM-H Early
College Academy

Page 5




SFC Education Subcommittee

Senate Member Proposed Amendments 2016

Line #

Page #

Agency

Amend. #

Title

Patron

Co-Patrons

GF $ FY17

GF $ FY18

Biennial GF $

NGF $ FY17

NGF $ FY18

Biennial NGF $

89

40

UVA-Wise

203 #4s

UVA- Wise - Fund New NMR
Machine

Carrico

$520,000

$520,000

920

40

VCU

207 #1s

VCU - Fund substance abuse
fellowship program at the
VCU School of Medicine

Howell

$25,000

$180,000

$205,000

91

40-41

VCU

207 #2s

VCU -Fund Geropsychiatric
Center Fellowship Program

Howell

$561,000

$760,000

$1,321,000

92

41

VCU

207 #3s

VCU - Fund Council on
Economic Education

Hanger

$56,325

$56,325

$112,650

93

41-42

VCU

207 #4s

VCU- Fund Partnership with
the Virginia Repertory
Theatre

McDougle

McEachin

$125,000

$125,000

$250,000

94

42

VCCS

213 #1s

VCCS - Fund Dual Enrollment
Teacher Training Pilot at
NOVA

Favola

Petersen, Reeves,

Wexton

$150,000

$150,000

$300,000

95

42-43

VCCS

216 #1s

VCCS - Workforce - Fund
Lord Fairfax Community
College Programs

Vogel

$200,000

$200,000

$400,000

96

43

VCCS

216 #2s

VCCS - Workforce - Fund AL
Philpott Manufacturing
Extension Partnership

Stanley

$695,074

$695,074

$1,390,148

97

43

VCCS

216 #3s

VCCS - Workforce - Fund AL
Philpott Manufacturing
Extension Partnership

Wagner

$695,074

$695,074

$1,390,148

98

44

VCCS

216 #4s

VCCS - Workforce - Fund
Strategies for Success for
Out of School Youth
Program

Alexander

Lewis, Locke, Lucas,

McEachin, Miller

$62,500

$62,500

$125,000

929

44

VMI

219 #1s

VMI - Fund O&M for New
Facilities

Norment

Deeds

$262,650

$300,479

$563,129

100

45

VMI

222 #1s

VMI - Increase UMA Funding

Norment

Deeds

$450,000

$450,000

$900,000

101

45

VT

224 #1s

VT - Fund K-12 Pathways

Edwards

$956,920

$1,500,270

$2,457,190

102

45-46

VT

224 #2s

VT - Increase Access for
Virginia Undergraduate
Residents

Edwards

$2,247,180

$4,494,360

$6,741,540

103

46

VT

226 #1s

VT - Advance High
Performance Computing
Capacity

Edwards

$3,900,000

$4,800,000

$8,700,000

104

46

VT

227 #1s

VT - Increase Support for
Unique Military Activities

Reeves

$218,924

$218,924

$437,848

Page 6




SFC Education Subcommittee
Senate Member Proposed Amendments 2016

Line #] Page # Agency Amend. # Title Patron Co-Patrons GF S FY17 GF S FY18 Biennial GF$ | NGF $ FY17 | NGF $ FY18 | Biennial NGF $

VT-Ext. - Fund Pay Equity for

105 | 46-47 VT-Ext. 229 #1s |Virginia Tech Extension Ruff $50,000 $50,000 $100,000
Agents

106 | 47 VI-Ext. | 229#2s |1 Xt~ Clarify Fund Split 1, ain
Methodology
FCM - Full & Part ti

107 | 47-48 FCM 235 #1s ult & Fart time Hanger $300,000 $300,000 $600,000
Employees
Yorkt A d

108 | 48 JYF 237#1s | O own Awarenessan McDougle $985,400 $265,000 |  $1,250,400 ($75,000) ($75,000)
Agency Technology
2019 Commemoration

109 48 JYF 238 #1s i McDougle $2,051,300 $5,468,000 $7,519,300
Planning

110 | 48-49 LoV 241 #1s |Eastern Shore Public Library Lewis $250,000 $250,000 $500,000
State Aid to Public Libraries -

111 | 49 LoV 241 #2s |2 0rc A TOPUBICHIDIANes =1 o ent $1,000,000 |  $1,000,000 |  $2,000,000
STEM Materials

Carrico, DeSteph Jr,
112 | 49-50 VCA 244 #1s [VA Commission for the Arts | Alexander [ Reeves, Stanley, $500,000 $750,000 $1,250,000
Sturtevant

VMFA - R h Laborat

113 | s0 VMFA 246 #1s | 0 hesearchtaboratoryl e $68,837 $68,190 $137,027
Equipment Loan

114 | 50-51 VMFA 246 #2s |VMFA - Statewide Artmobile| Howell $255,000 $260,100 $515,100

115 51 EVMS 247 #1s [EVMS - Fund Base Adequacy | Wagner Alexander, Lewis $1,380,000 $2,760,000 $4,140,000
NCI - Fund D

116 51 NCI 249 #1s un. e Stanley $102,651 $64,786 $167,437
Completions
IALR - Fund Utility Rate

117 | 51-52 IALR 250 #1s [Increases and Operating Stanley Ruff $350,000 $350,000 $700,000
Costs
Southwest VA Higher
Education Center - Fund

118 | 52 | SwWVHEC | 253#1s |oUcetOntenter-run Carrico Chafin $250,000 $250,000 $500,000
Student Outreach and
Program Support
HERI- CGPMA and Public

119 | 52-53 HERI 255 #1s |Research Universities Saslaw $12,500,000 $12,500,000 $25,000,000
Research Funding
HERI - Matching Funds for

120 53 HERI 255 #2s |UVA and VT with Rolls- Dance $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $2,000,000
Royce
VSLRA - Create Virginia

121 | 53-54 VSLRA 255.10 #1s[Student Loan Refinancing Howell $100,000 $100,000 $200,000

Authority

Page 7




SFC Education Subcommittee

Senate Member Proposed Amendments 2016

Line #] Page # Agency Amend. # Title Patron Co-Patrons GF S FY17 GF S FY18 Biennial GF$ | NGF $ FY17 | NGF $ FY18 | Biennial NGF $
EMVS - Provide GF Support
122 54 EVMS 475 #3s |for a Two-Percent Salary Wagner Alexander, Lewis $1,204,524 $1,204,524
Increase
CA -Eliminate GGBRI
123 | 54-55 |HERI - CGPMA| 477 #1s iminate Saslaw ($16,000,000) ($16,000,000)
Funding in this Item
124 | s5 VCSP ag6 #1s |/COP - Strike Umnecessary |
Language
125 | 55 VCSP 486 s | /CSP - Strike Unnecessary Lewis
Language
VCSP - Fund NGF
126 | 55-56 VCSP 488 #1s |Comprehensive Hanger $485,894 | $515,380 $1,001,274
Compensation Plan
127 56 VCSP 488 #2s |VCSP - Fund SOAR with NGF | Hanger $2,000,000 | $2,000,000 $4,000,000
VCSP - Collapse Spending by
Program into the prePaid
128 56 VCSP 488 #3 H
> Program Code and General anger
Management Code
VCSP - Fund NGF
129 | 56-57 VCSP 488 #4s |Comprehensive Lewis $485,894 $515,380 $1,001,274
Compensation Plan
130 57 VCSP 488 #5s |VCSP - Fund SOAR with NGF Lewis $2,000,000 | $2,000,000 $4,000,000
VCSP - Collapse Spending by
131 | 57 VCSP 488 #6s |FTO8T3M into the prePaid Lewis
Program Code and General
Management Code
Severe Weather Center
132 58 Non-State 495 #2s |Technology Hampton Alexander $6,300,000 $6,300,000
University
G | Douglas MacArth
133 | 58 | Non-State | 495#3s [JCNCre DOUBIas MACATIOUT | 0 onder $250,000 $250,000 $500,000
funding for modernization
Restructuring HE Level Il &
134 | 58-59 HE 4-9.05 #1s]lll Institutions - Foreign Surovell

Corporations

Page 8




